

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9410/2014 and CM No. 21264/2015

BISWAJIT DAS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Pawan Dubey and Mr Biswajit Das

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Suparna Srivastava and Mr Neelmani
Pant for UOI
Mr Kamal Sawhney, Mr Raghvendra Singh
and Mr Naman Nayak for R-2&3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

03.07.2015

The counter affidavit purports to have been filed on behalf of respondent No. 3, although the designation or authority of the deponent who has sworn the affidavit, is not clear. The learned counsel who appears for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 submits that the counter affidavit is actually on behalf of respondent No. 3. He, however, wishes to confirm this and if necessary file an additional affidavit. The learned counsel for respondent No. 1 submits that they would be relying on the affidavit filed by respondent No. 2. The additional affidavit, if necessary, be filed within two weeks. The rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 20.11.2015.

Interim order to continue.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JULY 03, 2015

SU