

\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9410/2014 & CM 21264/2014

BISWAJIT DAS

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr Biswajit Das

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : Mr Kamal Sawhney with Mr Raghvendra
Singh, Mr Sharad Agarwal and Mr Shikhar
Garg

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BADAR DURREZ AHMED

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

20.11.2015

An adjournment slip has been filed on behalf of the respondents.

Renotify on 14.03.2016.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2015

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

SR