



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P. (C) 9410/2014**

BISWAJIT DAS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Biswajit Das with Mr. Paway
Dubey, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

12.01.2017

%

An adjournment slip has been moved by the petitioner.

List on 23rd March, 2017.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

JANUARY 12, 2017

/vikas/