



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9410/2014**
BISWAJIT DAS

..... Petitioner

Through : Sh. D. Biswajit Das, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through : Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Advocate, for
Respondent No.1.
Sh. Zoheb Hossain, Sr. Standing Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

%

ORDER
23.03.2017

Hon'ble Division Bench did not assemble today.

List on 11.05.2017.

By order

COURT MASTER

MARCH 23, 2017/ajk