

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9410/2014**

BISWAJIT DAS

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Poonam Dubey, proxy counsel

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Advocate for
respondent No.1

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Senior Standing
Counsel for the Revenue

**CORAM: JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR
JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR**

ORDER

% **11.05.2017**

1. Arguing counsel for the Petitioner is stated to be in some difficulty.
2. List on 22nd September, 2017.

S.MURALIDHAR, J

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

MAY 11, 2017

tp