



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 9410/2014

BISWAJIT DAS

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Suparna Srivastava, St. Counsel
for UOI.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Sr. Standing
Counsel for Revenue.

**CORAM: JUSTICE S. MURALIDHAR
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

ORDER

%

22.09.2017

1. Learned counsel for the Revenue has handed over a compilation of judgments of High Courts where similar challenge to Section 234E of the Income Tax Act, 1961 was negated. However, the Petitioner urges that there are important points which, according to him, have not been considered by those High Courts.

2. List for final hearing on 12th March, 2018. In the meanwhile, both the parties shall file their respective written notes of submissions within eight weeks.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SEPTEMBER 22, 2017/srb