

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9410/2014**

BISWAJIT DAS

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Biswajit Das, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through

Mrs. Suparna Srivastava and Ms.
Nehul Sharma, Advocates for R-1
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr. Deepak Jr. Standing
Counsel for Revenue

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

%

20.08.2018

At request of learned counsel for the parties, relist on
25.09.2018.

SANJIV KHANNA, J

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

AUGUST 20, 2018

b