



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9410/2014**

BISWAJIT DAS

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Poonam Dubey, proxy counsel.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mrs. Suparna Srivastava, Advocate for
R-1.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Sr. Standing Counsel for the
Revenue.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **25.09.2018**

At the request of the counsel for the petitioner, who it is stated, has not been able to come to Court for personal reasons, re-list on 22nd November, 2018.

Counsel for the Revenue stated that the issue raised in the present writ petition is covered by the several decisions of the different High Courts against the assessee.

We make it clear that no further adjournment would be given on the next date of hearing.

SANJIV KHANNA, J.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J.

SEPTEMBER 25, 2018

MR