

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9410/2014**

BISWAJIT DAS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Biswajit and Mr.Anamika Sharma
and Mr.Shambhavi Parihar,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mrs. Suparna Srivastava and
Ms.Nehul Sharma, Advocates.
Mr.Zoheb Hossain, Senior Standing
Counsel and Mr.Deepak Anand,
Junior Standing Counsel for the
Revenue.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

26.07.2019

List on 16th January, 2020.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

JULY 26, 2019

mr