

\$~11.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9410/2014

BISWAJIT DAS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Biswajit and Mr. Hardeep Singh,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mrs. Suparna Srivastava and
Ms.Sanjna Dua, Advocates for
respondent No. 1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

16.01.2020

Considering the fact that today there is a Full Court Reference in the afternoon, it is not possible to proceed with the hearing of the petition.

List on 17.08.2020.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 16, 2020

kd