



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9410/2014

BISWAJIT DAS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Biswajit Das and Ms. Anamika
Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC-UIO with
Mr. Devendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Sr. Standing
counsel for Revenue with Mr. Vipul
Agrawal and Mr. Parth Semwal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

27.04.2022

%

Since one of us (Manmohan, J.) has been assigned special Division
Bench matters post lunch, list on 18th May, 2022.

MANMOHAN, J

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

APRIL 27, 2022

Pallavi