



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9410/2014

BISWAJIT DAS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Biswajit Das and Ms. Anamika
Sharma Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC and
Mr. Devendra Kumar, Advocates for
R-1/UOI.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain with Mr. Vipul
Agrawal and Mr. Parth Semwal,
Advocates for Revenue.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

18.05.2022

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned to 8th
August, 2022.

Both the parties are directed to file their short written submissions not
exceeding three pages each at least two weeks prior to the next date of
hearing.

MANMOHAN, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 18, 2022/AS