



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9410/2014**

BISWAJIT DAS

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC with
Mr. Devendra Kumar and Ms. Priti,
Advocates for R-1/UOI
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr. Vipul Agarwal and
Mr. Parth Semwal, Advocates for
Revenue

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

08.08.2022

The Hon'ble Division Bench did not assemble today.

Re-notify on 6th December, 2022.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 8, 2022

AS