



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9410/2014**

**BISWAJIT DAS**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Sujoy Datta, Advocate.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Manish Mohan, CGSC for UOI.  
Mr Zoheb Hossain, Sr. Standing  
Counsel.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**O R D E R**

**06.12.2022**

%

**[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]**

1. Since we have to attend inauguration function of 'S' Block of this court, this matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List the matter on 14.07.2023.

**RAJIV SHAKDHER, J**

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**DECEMBER 6, 2022 / tr**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*