



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9410/2014**

BISWAJIT DAS Petitioner

Through: Mr.Biswajit Das and Mr.Sunil
Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Manish Mohan, CGSC for
UOI.
Mr.Zoheb Hossain, Sr.SC and
Mr.Sanjeev Menon, Jr.SC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR

KAURAV

%

ORDER
15.03.2024

Since this matter would have to be heard, let it be put down on
08.07.2024 in the category of “End of Board”.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

MARCH 15, 2024/MJ