



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9410/2014**

BISWAJIT DAS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Biswajit Das, petitioner in
person with Mr. Mridul
Mayank Goswami, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC
with Mr. Jatin Teotia & Ms.
Aishani Mohan, Advs. for
Resp./ UOI.

Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC with
Mr. Sanjeev Menon, Mr. Rahul
Singh, JSCs, Mr. Anmol Jagga
& Mr. Anirudh Narendra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

08.07.2024

We request the writ petitioner to place a table on record which may encapsulate the relevant statutory provisions as they existed prior to 01 July 2012 and thereafter.

Let the writ petition be re-notified for 18.09.2024 in the category of “End of Board” matters.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

JULY 8, 2024/kk