



\$~367

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9410/2014**

BISWAJIT DAS

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC
along with Mr. Jatin Teotia, Mr.
Varenyum and Mr. Samarth
Talesara, Advs. for UOI.

Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC
along with Mr. Sanjeev Menon,
Mr. Rahul Singh, JSCs and Mr.
Anmol Jagga, Advs. for
Revenue.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

18.09.2024

%

On the request of the petitioner who appears in person, this
matter shall stand adjourned today.

Let the matter be called again on 25.10.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/RW