



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9410/2014**

BISWAJIT DAS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Biswajit Das, petitioner in person
with Ms. Pankhuri Srivastava,
Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC,
Mr. Sanjeev Menon, JSC, Mr. Rahul
Singh, JSC, Mr. Anmol Jagga and
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

11.02.2025

%

1. List on 15.04.2025.
2. The matter be placed high on Board.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2025/mk