



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9410/2014**

BISWAJIT DAS

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms Jaspinder Kaur, Adv.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai SSC with Mr.
Sanjeev Menon and Mr. Rahul Singh
JSCs and Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
10.09.2025

%

1. It is already 4.30 pm.
2. Renotify on 27.11.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025

cd