



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC012620082014
+ **W.P.(C) 9410/2014**
BISWAJIT DASPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with Ms.
Indu Uttara, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
07.08.2026

%

1. Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
2. List this case on 21.08.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

AUGUST 7, 2026/sid