



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC012620082014

+ **W.P.(C) 9410/2014**

BISWAJIT DAS

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Biswajit Das, Mr. Deepak Kumar
and Ms. Neha Yadav, Advocates.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Pratima N Lakra, CGSC with Mr.
Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Advocates
for R-1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

21.08.2026

List this case on 06.10.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

AUGUST 21, 2026/v